900231558 08/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3A ANTONINI SPA		106/01/2012	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIYLAN MAGAZACILIK VE PAZARLAMA ANONIM SIRKETI
Street Address:	Mahmutbey Merkez mah. Tasocagi Cad. No. 24 K.5
City:	Bagcilar Istanbul
State/Country:	TURKEY
Entity Type:	Anonim Sirketi: TURKEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3262181	LUMBERJACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J1191-001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0517

OF \$40.00 3262181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro
Signature:	/J1191-001-AN-pm/
Date:	08/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Active.5#page1.tif source=Active.5#page2.tif source=Active.5#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0518

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made as of June 1, 2012 is between 3 A ANTONINI SPA, a joint stock company organized under the laws of Italy ("Assignor") and Ziylan Magazacilik Ve Pazarlama Anonim Sirketi, offices located at Mahmutbey Merkez mah. Tasocagi Cad. No. 24 K.5, Bagcilar Istanbul, Turkey ("Assignee").

Whereas the Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark (hereinafter called "Assigned Mark"), as well as United States trademark registration therefor, as set forth below; and

ASSIGNED MARK

Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
3,262,181	July 10, 2007	Lumberjack & Design

Whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Assigned Mark and the United States trademark registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee hereto agree as follows:

The Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, (a) the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Assigned Mark and to the aforesaid registration of the Assigned Mark and all extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Mark are and have been used; and (b) all rights, interests, claims, demands, recoverable in law or in equity, that the Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringements as the Assigned Mark and registration thereof, including, with limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns of their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed, made and entered into this Assignment of Assigned Mark as of the date set forth above

Assigno	r: 3 A ANTONINI SPA
Ву:	
Name:	Golp Munt Selm
Title:	

RNTMMISCUTT91-001-Asgn. wpd.wpd

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OWNER

Ziylan Magazacilik Ve Pazarlama Anonim Sirketi

REGISTRATION NO.

3,262,181

REGISTRATION DATE

July 10, 2007

MARK

LUMBERJACK & Design

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Appointment of Domestic Representative

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C., whose postal address is 100 Dutch Hill Road, Orangeburg, New York 10962, United States of America, is hereby designated representative of the owner of the above-identified registration upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: 1st of June , 2012

By: Ziylan Magazacilik ve Pazarlama Anonim Sirketi

Name: Mehmet Ziylan

- President of the Board

Aykut Büyükeksi

- Product Coordinator

J1191-001-DomRepReg-RK.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 004846 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 08/21/2012